SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5228/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2024 in RFA No. 134/2013 (DEC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M.N. SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. KOMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.51579/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.

For M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on the operation of the impugned order.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)