SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5228/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2024 in RFA No. 134/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M.N. SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. KOMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

For M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

(R-4) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Fresh dasti notice be issued to respondent No.5. List the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)